FILED DEC 30, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 08055-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA TWENTY-SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.1
WATER TARIFF - MARION COUNTY CANCELS TWENTY-FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.1
s
= S
GENERAL SERVICE er 1
o =2 )
RATE SCHEDULE GS L o MM
5 <
o
m= o m
: 09D O
AVAILABILITY - Auvailable throughout the area served by the Company. = T "'If'l
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APPLICABILITY - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies. @ H
5 £
o
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Monthly
RATES:
Meter Size Base Facility Charge
5/8" x 3/4" $ 4095
1" $ 1239
1-1/2" $ 24.79
21 $ 39.64
30 $ 79.28
4" $123.89
g’ $247.77
Gallonage Charge
Per 1,000 Gallons $  3.00
MINIMUM CHARGE: Base Facility Charge
TERMS OF PAYMENT: Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the
customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.
EFFECTIVE DATE:
TYPE OF FILING: 2015 Limited Proceeding

Lisa Sparrow
ISSUING OFFICER
President

TITLE



FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED DEC 30, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 08055-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA TWENTY-SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.1

WATER TARIFF - MARION COUNTY CANCELS TWENTY-FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.1
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE RS
AVAILABILITY - Auvailable throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered
apartment units.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Monthly
RATES:
5/8" x 3/4" $ 495
1" $ 12.39
1-1/2" $ 24.79
2" $ 39.64
3" $ 79.28
4" $123.89
6" $247.77
Gallonage Charge
Per 1,000 Gallons $ 3.00
MINIMUM CHARGE: Base Facility Charge
TERMS OF PAYMENT: Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the
customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.
EFFECTIVE DATE:
TYPE OF FILING: 2015 Limited Proceeding

Lisa Sparrow
ISSUING OFFICER
President

TITLE




UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA TWENTY-FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.1
WATER TARIFF - MARION COUNTY CANCELS TWENTY-THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 19.1

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE MS
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For water service for all master-metered residential customers including but not
limited to Condominiums, Apartments and Mobile Home Parks.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Monthly
RATES:
Meter Size Base Facility Charge
5/8" x 3/4" $ 495
1" $ 12.39
1-172" $ 24.79
2" $ 39.64
3" $ 79.28
4" $123.89
6" $247.77
Gallonage Charge
Per 1,000 Gallons $ 3.00
MINIMUM CHARGE: Base Facility Charge
TERMS OF PAYMENT: Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the
customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.
EFFECTIVE DATE:
TYPE OF FILING: 2015 Limited Proceeding

Lisa Sparrow
ISSUING OFFICER
President

TITLE




UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA THIRTIETH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.5

WATER TARIFF — SEMINOLE COUNTY CANCELS TWENTY-NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.5
GENERAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS
AVAILABILITY - Auvailable throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Monthly
RATES:
Meter Size Base Facility Charge
5/8" x 3/4" $ 850
1" $ 21.23
1-172" $ 4246
2" $ 67.92
3" $135.87
4" $212.28
6" $424.57
Gallonage Charge
Per 1,000 Gallons $ 443
MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge
TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.
EFFECTIVE DATE:
TYPE OF FILING: 2015 Limited Proceeding

Lisa Sparrow
ISSUING OFFICER
President

TITLE




UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA
WATER TARIFF — SEMINOLE COUNTY

AVAILABILITY -

APPLICABILITY -

LIMITATIONS -

BILLING PERIOD -

RATES:

MINIMUM CHARGE

TERMS OF PAYMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE:

TYPE OF FILING:

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

THIRTIETH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.5
CANCELS TWENTY-NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.5

Auvailable throughout the area served by the Company.

For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered

apartment units.

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

Monthly
Meter Size Base Facility Charge
5/8" x 3/4" $ 850
1" $ 21.23
1-172" $ 4246
2" $ 67.92
3" $135.87
4" $212.28
6" $424.57
Gallonage Charge (Per 1,000 Gallons)
0 - 8,000 gallons $ 3.78
8,001 — 16,000 gallons $ 6.60
Over 16,000 gallons $ 849

Base Facility Charge

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer

separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

2015 Limited Proceeding

Lisa Sparrow
ISSUING OFFICER
President

TITLE




UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA THIRTY-SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 17.3

WATER TARIFF - PASCO COUNTY CANCELS THIRTY-FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 17.3
GENERAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS
ORANGEWOOD
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly
RATES:

Meter Size Base Facility Charge

5/8" x 3/4" $ 1439

3/4" $ 21.59

1" $ 35.97

1-1/2" $ 7191

2" $115.06

3" $230.12

4" $359.58

6" $719.15

Gallonage Charge

Per 1,000 Gallons $ 6.64
MINIMUM CHARGE -  Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT -  Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

TYPE OF FILING: 2015 Limited Proceeding

Lisa Sparrow
ISSUING OFFICER
President

TITLE




UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA
WATER TARIFF - PASCO COUNTY

THIRTY-SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3
CANCELS THIRTY-FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE RS
ORANGEWOOD
AVAILABILITY - Awailable throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered
apartment units.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Monthly
RATES:
Meter Size Base Facility Charge
5/8" x 3/4" $ 14.39
3/4" $ 21.59
1" $ 35.97
1-1/2" $ 7191
2" $ 115.06
3" $230.12
4" $359.58
6" $719.15
Gallonage Charge
Per 1,000 Gallons $ o6.64
MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT -  Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

TYPE QF FILING: 2015 Limited Proceeding

Lisa Sparrow
ISSUING OFFICER
President

TITLE




UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA
WATER TARIFF - PASCO COUNTY

THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 17.3-A
CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 17.3-A

GENERAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS
SUMMERTREE
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Monthly
RATES:
Meter Size Base Facility Charge
5/8" x 3/4" $ 13.63
3/4" $ 20.44
1" $ 34.06
1-1/2" $ 68.11
2" $ 108.97
3" $217.95
4" $ 340.55
6" $ 668.83
Gallonage Charge
Per 1,000 Gallons $ 6.30
MINIMUM CHARGE -  Base Facility Charge
TERMS OF PAYMENT -  Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.
EFFECTIVE DATE:
TYPE OF FILING: 2015 Limited Proceeding

Lisa Sparrow
ISSUING OFFICER
President

TITLE




UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3-A

WATER TARIFF — PASCO COUNTY CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3-A
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE RS
SUMMERTREE
AVAILABILITY - Auvailable throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered
apartment units.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Monthly
RATES:
Meter Size Base Facility Charge
5/8" x 3/4" $ 13.63
3/4" $ 2044
1" $ 34.06
1-1/2" $ 68.11
2" $ 108.97
3" $217.95
4" $340.55
6" $ 668.83
Gallonage Charge
Per 1,000 Gallons $ 630
MINIMUM CHARGE -  Base Facility Charge
TERMS OF PAYMENT -  Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.
EFFECTIVE DATE:
TYPE OF FILING: 2015 Limited Proceeding

Lisa Sparrow
ISSUING OFFICER
President

TITLE




AVAILABILITY

APPLICABILITY

LIMITATIONS

BILLING PERIOD

MINIMUM CHARGE

TERMS OF PAYMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE:

TYPE OF FILING:

UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA
WATER TARIFF — PASCO COUNTY

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

ORANGEWOOD

THIRTY-SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 17.3
CANCELS THIRTY-FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 17.3

Auvailable throughout the area served by the Company.

For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.

Monthly

Meter Size

5/8" x 3/4"
3/4"

1"

1-1/2"

2"

3 n

4"

6"

Gallonage Charge

Per 1,000 Gallons

Base Facility Charge

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer

Base Facility Charge

$ 15.03
$ 2255
$ 3758
$ 7513
$120.21
$240.41
$375.66
$751.31

$ 694

separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

2015 Limited Proceeding — Phase II

Lisa Sparrow
ISSUING OFFICER
President

TITLE




AVAILABILITY

APPLICABILITY

LIMITATIONS

BILLING PERIOD

MINIMUM CHARGE

TERMS OF PAYMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE:

TYPE OF FILING:

UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA
WATER TARIFF - PASCO COUNTY

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

ORANGEWOOD

THIRTY-SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3
CANCELS THIRTY-FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3

Auvailable throughout the area served by the Company.

For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered
apartment units.

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.

Monthly

Meter Size

5/8" x 3/4"
34"

1"

1-1/2"

2"

3 n

4"

6"

Gallonage Charge

Base Facility Charge

Per 1,000 Gallons

Base Facility Charge

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer

$ 15.03
$ 2255
$ 3758
$ 7513
$120.21
$240.41
$375.66
$751.31

$ 694

separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

2015 Limited Proceeding — Phase II

Lisa Sparrow
ISSUING OFFICER

President
TITLE



UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 17.3-A

WATER TARIFF — PASCO COUNTY CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 17.3-A
GENERAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS
SUMMERTREE
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Monthly
RATES:
Meter Size Base Facility Charge
5/8" x 3/4" $ 14.24
3/4" $ 2136
1" $ 3558
1-172" $ 71.16
2" $113.84
3" $227.70
4" $355.78
6" $ 698.74
Gallonage Charge
Per 1,000 Gallons $ 6.58
MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge
TERMS OF PAYMENT -  Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer
separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.
EFFECTIVE DATE:
TYPE OF FILING: 2015 Limited Proceeding — Phase II

Lisa Sparrow
ISSUING OFFICER
President

TITLE




UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA

WATER TARIFF - PASCO COUNTY

AVAILABILITY

APPLICABILITY

LIMITATIONS -

BILLING PERIOD

RATES:

MINIMUM CHARGE

TERMS OF PAYMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE:

TYPE OF FILING:

THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3-A
CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 18.3-A

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS
SUMMERTREE

Auvailable throughout the area served by the Company.

For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered

apartment units.

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

Monthly

Meter Size

5/8" x 3/4"
3/4n

1"

1-1/72"

A

3"

4"

6"

Gallonage Charge
Per 1,000 Gallons

- Base Facility Charge

- Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer

Base Facility Charge

$ 1424
$ 21.36
$ 3558
$ 71.16
$113.84
$227.70
$355.78
$ 698.74

$ 658

separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

2015 Limited Proceeding — Phase II

Lisa Sparrow
ISSUING OFFICER
President

TITLE






